

International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc.

EIN 27-2613055

Narrative Description

The International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc. is formed to raise funds for conservative investment, and distribute the investment proceeds to worthy applicants to assist with their education in the fields of Aviation, Aeronautics or Astronautics.

Fund raising will be carried out continuously via a separate website "window' (International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc.) of the International Cessna 190/195 Club's website www.cessna195.org. Occasionally, special appeals, notices or reminders for donated funds will be posted on the website to "bolster" the funds. Contributions to the International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc. can be mailed to; International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc. c/o 3424 Rogers Ave, Springfield, MO 65804 or, committed directly via the website by credit or debit card.

The Board of Directors of the **International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc.** will determine the frequency and timing of postings on the website for any special appeals, notices or reminders for donated funds.

The website is accessible worldwide to members of the International Cessna 190/195 Club, and the general public. Specific sections of the website are "blocked" from the general public. However, for fund raising activities and its necessary information/data requirements, there are anti-Spam features incorporated into the website.that also allow participation by the general public.

The International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc. volunteer Board of Directors will meet as necessary to conduct the foundation's business. If the foundation's business becomes "unwieldy" for the Board of Directors, they may consider employing "outside" assistance. Board of Director's meetings will be "as required" via Tele conferencing, and a once-a-year meeting at the annual International Cessna 190/195 Club's annual Flyin/Convention.

The International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc. expenses will be initially funded by the International Cessna 190/195 Club. Thereafter, the Foundation's expenses (although minimal) will be funded by designated donations to the Foundation for that purpose.

There are no other names planned for the International Cessna 190/195 Foundation, Inc.